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Protest No: 14 Printed: 07 Sep 20:23
RacingRulesOfSailing.org

1. Event Name: Sunset Series
Protest On: 2022-09-08
Race No: 22

2. Hearing Type

3. Protestor
CR A - Cruising - USA 7149 - ZUZU - Yehuda Elmakias

4. Protestees
1. CR A - Cruising - USA 52739A - Spirit of California - Chris Gorog

5. Incident
Time Place: 15 minutes after the start.
Rules: Rule 11
Witnesses: Oasis Sail number 60646

6. Informing Protestee
 Hail:

Hail When: Immediately
Hail Comment: Leeward. Protest.

 Red Flag:
Red Flag Comment Had the flag up already

 Other:
Other Comment:

7. Description Of Incident

Rule 11. 
Zuzu was leeward boat coming toward spirit of California. Zuzu yelled leeward and ask spirit of
California to go up. S.o.c refused to change course and as a result Zuzu had to turn down to avoid
collision. Under rule 11. According to RRS. Spirit of California failed to give way as required and it
was in violation of rule 11

8. Damage Or Injury

None

Attachments
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